Virginia Triad Contact List

Active Monthly
Name Since Contact Email Meeting Location
Appomatox Community Center
Karen Nipper karen.nipper@appomatoxcountyv 220 Community Ln.
Appomatox County 2004 434.352.2666 a.gov 4th Tuesday Appomattox, VA 24522
Fincastle Community Center
Lt. Jeff Stitesky 3rd Wednesday, 17 W. Main St.
Botetourt County 2015 540.473.8351 10:00 a.m. Fincastle, VA 24090
Nicole Slagle
Bristol/ Washington Co. 1997 276.645.7281 crimeprev@bristolva.org
Stacy Snoda
Buchanan County 2004 276.566.4075 stacysnoda@aol.com Location varies
Social Service Building
Sheriff William Kidd  [bkidd@buckinghamcounty.virgini 13360 W. James Anderson Hwy.
Buckingham County 2007 434.969.1772 a.org Monthly Buckingham, VA
Bowling Green Town Hall
Chris Hall 2nd Monday, 5:30 117 Butler St.
Caroline County 2011 804.633.5400 chall@carolinesheriff.org p.m. Bowling Green, VA 22427
Branchlands
Sheriff James E. Brown, 1st Wednesday, 1300 BranchlandsDrive
Charlottesville/Albemarle | 2004 III 434.970.3777 brownja@charlottesville.org 10:00 a.m. Charlottesville, VA 22901
Souhtminster Presbyterian Church
Debbie Leidheiser 3rd Thursday, 7500 Hull Street Rd.
Chesterfield 1998 804.768.7878 leidheiserd@chesterfield.gov 9:00 am. Richmond, VA 23235
Christiansburg Recreation Center
Christiansburg/ Tammy Caldwell 1600 N. Franklin St.
Montgomery County 1995 |540.382.2349, ext. 2003 triadchristiansburg.org Christiansburg, VA 24073
Deputy Victoria victoria.thomas@jamescitycounty.
Colonial Triad 1998 [ Thomas 757.564.2220 ov 3rd Thursday Meeting varies
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Sgt. Bernie Feaganes
Culpeper County Triad 1999 540.727.3400 bfeaganes@culpepercounty.gov
7
2:00p.m.
except May The Eastside Enhancement Center
&December 12:00 7301 Boydton Plank Rd.
Dinwiddie County 2008 | Deputy Tasha Ridley tridley@dinwiddieva.us p.m. Dinwiddie, VA 23803
Beale Annex Administration Building,
Essex County/ Sheriff Stanley Clarke 2nd Tuesday 202 S. Church St.
Tappahannock 2015 804.443.3346 TBD 10:00 a.m. Tappahannock, VA
Sandra Patterson 214 Commons Blvd.
Fluvanna County 2015 434.825.6182 mamadukell772@yahoo.com TBA Palmyra, VA 22963
Front Royal/Warren Deputy L.M. Funk 3rd Thursday 200 Skyline Vista Dr.
County 2003 | 540.635.0399, ext. 2188 | wedare@warrencountysheriff.org 1:00 p.m. Front Royal, VA 22630
Cpt. David Shield,
Gloucester County 1998 804.693.3890 rrichmond®@gloucesterva.info TBD Newington Baptist Church,
Karen Smith ksmith@graysoncountysheriff.co
Grayson County 2007 276.773.324] ext. 33 m 9 meetings a year various locations
JABA Senior Center, Conference Room
Deputy Michael Martin 3rd Wednesday 222 Main Street
Greene County 2004 434.531.5466 mmartin@gcvasheriff.us 10:00 a.m. Stanardsville, VA 22973
Hampton Senior Center
Lt. Alonzo Cherry Ist Tuesday 3501 Kecoughtan Road
Hampton 2001 757.728.2010 acherry®@hampton.gov 10:00 a.m. Hampton, VA
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Deputy Jim
McLaughlin ipmclaughlin@co.hanovercounty.g
Hanover County/ Ashland [ 1995 804.365.6335 ov TBA TBA
Henrico County Training Center
Judy Schwerdtfeger Ist Tuesday 7701 E. Parham Rd.
Henrico County 1995 804.737.3049 yannifan@verizon.net 9:00 a.m. Henrico, VA
Chief Vic Reynolds 2nd Tuesday
Isle of Wight 1999 757.242.6799 areynolds@windsor-va.gov 9:00 a.m. TBD
Det. Karen Richard | krichards@co.kinggeorge.state.va.| 2nd Tuesday 10445 Government Center Blvd.
King George County 2012 540.775.8492 us 1:00 p.m. King George, VA 22485
Donna Kolb Jonesville Baptist & Jonesville
Lee County 2004 276.346.2689 ddkolb®@leecova.org. 2nd Wednesday Methodist Church
Deputy Spurlock
Loudon County 2004 703.771.5749 james.spurlock@loudon.gov TBD various locations
Investigator Greg 4th Thursday
Madison County 2000 | Garrett 540.948.7522 | ggarrett@madisonco.virginia.gov 1:00 p.m. Madison RRCSB Nutrition Site
Martinsville Municipal Building
Stephanie LaPrade 2nd Tuesday 55 W. Church St., Rm. 32
Martinsville/Henry Co. 1996 276.632.6442 slaprade@southernaaa.org 10:00 a.m. Martinsville, VA
Active Lifestyle Center
Jack Cranford 3rd Tuesday 10494 Buckley Hall Rd.
Mathews County 2000 804.725.7769 jackcccranford@gmail.com 2:00 P.M. Mathews, VA 23109
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Doug Hatchell
Mecklenburg County 2003 434.210.2236 dhatchell@mcsova.us 2nd Tuesday TBD
JABA Nelson Community Ctr.
Pauline Page last Tuesday 8455 Thomas Nelson Hwy.
Nelson County 1999 434.263.8223 nomodays@aol.com 9:00a.m. Lovingston, VA
Vickie Gaffney, CRO, 4th Tuesday
Newport News 2001 757.926.7017 egaffney@nngov.com 2:00 p.m. TBD
Tamara Lindquist tamara.lindquist@norfolk- Norfolk Wellness & Fitness Center,
Norfolk 1999 757.441.1066 sheriff.com TBD 7300 Newport Ave
Rappahannock Area Agency on Aging
460 Lendall ILn.
NOVA S.ALT. Council 2000 TBD TBD TBD Fredericksburg, VA 22405
Sarah Altman
Orange County 2002 540.672.1536 saltman@orangecountyva.gov 6 bi-monthly various locations
Luray-Page Chamber of Commerce
Tina Sumpter 18 Campbell St.,
Page County 2001 540.843.4506 grants@pagesheriff.com TBD Luray, VA
The Landmark Center
227 Landmark Dr.
Patrick County 2009 | Bob Pittis 276.694.3161 pccarl0@hotmail.com TBD Stuart, VA
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Willie Edwards better Business bureau
757.595.9037 4th Thursday 720 Moorefiled Park Dr.
call in: 866.910.4857 Every other Suite 300

Peninsula S.A.L.T. Council| 1995 code: 417421 wedwards@rsvp.hrcoxmail.com | month 10:00 a.m. Richmond, VA
Sheriff Vanessa Good Shepherd Baptist Church
Crawford sheriffcrawford@petersburg- 3rd Thursday 2223 Crater Rd.
Petersbug 2006 804.733.2369 s0.com 1:00 p.m. Petersburg, VA 23805
Major Dorothy 4th Thursday 715 Madison St.
Portsmouth 1995 | Clemons 757.686.2565 | clemons@portsmouthva.gov 1:00 p.m. Portsmouth, VA 23704
Zakiya Worsham Ist Wednesday 3910 Old Buckingham Rd.
Powhatan County 2009 [804.598.5630, ext. 2416 | zakiya.worsham@dss.virginia.gov 10:00 a.m. Powhatan, VA
434.298.6897 Prince Edward County CH
www.facebook.com/#/ 3rd Thursday 111 N. South St.
Prince Edward 2009 PrinceEdward 1Karlea@gmail.com 1:30 p.m. Farmville, VA
Prince George Library
Ruth Parham 4th Monday 6402 Courthouse Rd.
Prince George 2008 804.733.7903 ruth.parham21@yahoo.com 1:00 p.m. Prince George, VA 23875
Radford Recreation Ctr.
Ashley Wilson 2nd Wednesday 200 George St.
Radford City 2014 540.731.5501 awilson@radford.va.us 10:30 a.m. Radford, VA 24141
Richmond Police HQ
Donald Cook 2nd Wednesday 200 W. Grace St.
Richmond (City) 1996 804.646.7648 donald.cook@richmondgov.com 9:00 a.m. Richmond, VA 23220
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Roanoke City 2015 540.853.1761 kristen.borak@roanokeva.gov TBD TBD
South County Library
Rick Crosier Monthly 6303 Merriman Rd.
Roanoke County 2015 540.777.8651 rcrosier@roanokecountyva.gov 1:00 p.m. Roanoke, VA 24018
Cristin Springer Every other Sheriff's Office or Council Meeting
Rockingham Regional 1999 540.564.3080 cristin@vt.edu month room
Salem Senior Center
Sgt. Carla Spencer Ist Wednesday 110 Union St.
Salem 2015 540.375.3084 TBD 1:00 p.m. Salem, VA 24153
Karen Davidson 3rd Monday, 175 Military Ln.
Scott County 2004 276.452.2441 kdavidson@appcaa.org 10:00 a.m. Gate City, VA 24251
Sgt. Mitchell W. Adult Protection Building
Shenandoah County 2002 [Vernazza 540.459.6104| mvernazza@shencosheriff.com 5 meetings Edinburg, VA
Deputy William Lee
Spotsylvania/ Stafford 540.507.7177; 1st Wednesday,
County/ Fredericksburg 2000 540.273.3630 wlee@spotsylvania.va.us 9:00 a.m. various locations
(Jan., Mar., May., | Community Action Conference Center
Katie Mooney July, September, 12701 Maxwell Ct.
Tazwell County 2001 276.988.1240 preedmc@hotmail.com November) Fredericksburg, VA 22407
Marion Manor Assisted Living
Gary R. Zalas, 5345 Marian Ln.
Virginia Beach 1995 757.385.6757 gzalas@vbso.net 3rd Saturday Virginia Beach, VA 23451
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Warren County 540.635.0399, ext. 2118 jre8615@gmail.com TBD TBA
wrtriad@gmail.com
Warsaw/Richmond Warsaw Sheriff www.warsawrichmondcountytria| 4th Tuesday, 9:30 78 Belle Cille Ln.
County 20152 804.333.3737 d.com am. Warsaw, VA 22572
Iwheaton@hotmail.com,
Larry Wheaton WWww.westcoso.us/services/triad.h Westmoreland County Sheriff's Office,
Westmoreland County 2013 804.450.3030 tm 4th Wednesday Montross, VA
Timbrook Safety Center
Winchester/Frederick Lauren Cummings [lauren.cummings@winchesterva.g 231 E. Piccadilly St.
County 2014 540.545.7548 ov TBD Winchester, VA 22601
York Senior Center
Minnie Sippio 2nd Tuesday, 5314 Geroge Washington Hwy.
York/Poquoson 2004 757.890.3883 sippionm®@yorkcounty.gov 10:00 a.m. Updated Hayes, VA 23701
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